Open Acreage Concession Modality, according to the form in ANNEX X. 

4.3 Payment of the participation fee and access to the technical data sample 

The bidder shall pay the participation fee to participate in the Open Acreage Concession Modality 

in the amount of two thousand, two hundred and fifty Reais (R$2,250.00). 

Payment of the participation fee is mandatory and individual to each bidder, even the ones 

intending to submit bids as a consortium. 

The participation fee shall be paid through payment slip, generated at the website 

http://rodadas.anp.gov.br.